

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: NAGA CITY(CAMARINES SUR), CAMARINES SUR

Period Covered: Q1, 2022

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total
LOCAL SOURCES	726,723,678.00	293,549,742.68	77,007,359.60	370,557,102.28	59.24 %
TAX REVENUE	490,236,000.00	226,934,157.66	77,007,359.60	303,941,517.26	48.59 %
Real Property Tax	217,200,000.00	61,335,709.76	77,007,359.60	138,343,069.36	22.12 %
Tax on Business	254,876,000.00	152,459,528.24	0.00	152,459,528.24	24.37 %
Other Taxes	18,160,000.00	13,138,919.66	0.00	13,138,919.66	2.10 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	236,487,678.00	66,615,585.02	0.00	66,615,585.02	10.65 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	41,578,000.00	25,348,368.11	0.00	25,348,368.11	4.05 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	33,444,000.00	11,727,549.32	0.00	11,727,549.32	1.87 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	154,313,678.00	27,847,267.88	0.00	27,847,267.88	4.45 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	7,152,000.00	1,692,399.71	0.00	1,692,399.71	0.27 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,020,666,596.00	254,952,598.12	0.00	254,952,598.12	40.76 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,013,666,596.00	253,416,648.99	0.00	253,416,648.99	40.51 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	7,000,000.00	1,535,949.13	0.00	1,535,949.13	0.25 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,747,390,274.00	548,502,340.80	77,007,359.60	625,509,700.40	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,747,390,274.00	548,502,340.80	77,007,359.60	625,509,700.40	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	77,698,774.74	0.00	77,698,774.74	44.39 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	7,056,400.23	7,803,167.46	14,859,567.69	8.49 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	17,482,691.77	0.00	17,482,691.77	9.99 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	3,336,924.32	0.00	3,336,924.32	1.91 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	1,145,130.19	0.00	1,145,130.19	0.65 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	10,315,775.81	0.00	10,315,775.81	5.89 %
Economic Services	0.00	48,668,164.01	0.00	48,668,164.01	27.81 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	1,510,588.13	0.00	1,510,588.13	0.86 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	167,214,449.20	7,803,167.46	175,017,616.66	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,747,390,274.00	381,287,891.60	69,204,192.14	450,492,083.74	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	2,453,482.14	0.00	2,453,482.14	100.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	2,453,482.14	0.00	2,453,482.14	100.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	116,595,971.44	0.00	116,595,971.44	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	116,595,971.44	0.00	116,595,971.44	100.00 %



Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	10,436,565.17	0.00	10,436,565.17	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	129,486,018.75	0.00	129,486,018.75	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	129,486,018.75	0.00	129,486,018.75	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	138,322,123.11	0.00	138,322,123.11	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	138,322,123.11	0.00	138,322,123.11	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	2,784,314.24	0.00	2,784,314.24	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	2,784,314.24	0.00	2,784,314.24	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	99,491,002.94	0.00	99,491,002.94	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	240,597,440.29	0.00	240,597,440.29	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	1,747,390,274.00	270,176,470.06	69,204,192.14	339,380,662.20	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	893,789,570.13	765,432,240.29	128,357,329.84	893,789,570.13	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	2,641,179,844.13	1,035,608,710.35	197,561,521.98	1,233,170,232.33	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	68,691,524.89	65,155,973.79	3,535,551.10	68,691,524.89	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	13,175,897.60	13,175,897.60	0.00	13,175,897.60	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	210,917.25	287,441.32	498,358.57	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,559,312,421.64	957,487,756.21	194,313,412.20	1,151,801,168.41	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	957,487,756.21	194,313,412.20	1,151,801,168.41
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	957,487,756.21	194,313,412.20	1,151,801,168.41
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:

  
**MARIA SOCORRO R. GAYANIÑO**

Act. City Treasurer *J*

Generated by Acuña, Marlyn Heraldo on 18/04/2022 2.25 PM